
RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM 
   

Title    

Authorizing Contract Extension for Medical Services for the Juvenile 
Justice Center 

  
Committee Flow:  
Judicial Public Safety Committee, Finance and Budget Committee, Executive 
Committee, County Board 
 
Contact:  
Lisa Aust 630.232.5809 

 
Budget Information: 

Was this item budgeted? Yes Appropriation Amount: $453,806.74  

If not budgeted, explain funding source: N/A 

 
Summary:   

This resolution is for a one-year contract extension for medical services, including 
physician/nurse practictioner and nursing care for minors detained at the Juvenile Justice 
Center. On February 1, 2023, upon approval from the Kane County Board (Resolution No: 22-
419) the original contract was renewed for one year and is due to expire on January 31, 2024. 
 
The terms of the contact extension with Advanced Correctional Healthcare include a 3.8% 
increase (the 12-month consumer price index for hospitals and related services) which amounts 
to $16,613.35 annually. This is the first increase since the original contract went into effect on 
February 1, 2020. Court Services is able to accommodate the increase and is not asking for 
additional funds. The contract extension with Advanced Correctional Healthcare will be in effect 
from February 1, 2024 through January 31, 2025. The monthly cost is $37,817.23 for the 
duration of the contract extension.  


